City Clerk

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

# Bid DC-0325 Ended At Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Unit Price Drainage Repairs City Wide

Company:	Cimarron Construction Com LLC	pany,		
Base Bid	\$2,748,493.08			
TOTAL BID:	\$2,748,493.08			
Tresha Williams	Ang	ee Wagner	Tim Alvarez	
City Clerk		hasing Agent	Auditor	

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

#### Originating Department shall:

- 1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids,** including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### **Bid #DC-0325 - Unit Price Drainage Repairs City Wide**

Creation Date **Jun 20, 2023** End Date **Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT** 

Start Date Jul 6, 2023 8:06:09 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

DC-032501-01 Base Bid: 200-00 Unclassified Excavation									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$16.00	1700 / cubic yard	\$27,200.00	Υ	Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-032501-02 Base Bid: 202-00 Borrow								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$26.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$26,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-03 Base Bid: 212-07 Structural Excavation								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / cubic yard	\$4,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-04 Base Bid: 215-02 Crushed Rock (Type A Gradation)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$107.00	100 / ton	\$10,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-05 Base Bid: 301-02 Asphalt Concrete Type B								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$84.00	500 / ton	\$42,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-06 Base Bid: 403-01 Channel Liner								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$188.00	250 / square yard	\$47,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-07 Base Bid: 403-01 Channel Transition								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$239.00	50 / square yard	\$11,950.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-08 Base Bid: 403-03 Concrete Flume			

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$108.00	450 / square yard	\$48,600.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-032501-09 Base Bid: 403-05 Cutoff Wall								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$334.00	100 / cubic yard	\$33,400.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-10 Base Bid: 404-01 Class A Concrete (up to 9.99 CY)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$826.00	50 / cubic yard	\$41,300.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-11 Base Bid: 404-02 Class A Concrete (10 CY to 49.99 CY)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$622.00	100 / cubic yard	\$62,200.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-12 Base Bid: 404-03 Class A Concrete (50 CY and greater)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$387.00	250 / cubic yard	\$96,750.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-13 Base Bid: 404-04 Concrete (Flowable Fill)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$276.00	100 / cubic yard	\$27,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-14 Base Bid: 410-06 Clean and Seal Existing Concrete Channel Joints							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$6.00	300 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-15 Base Bid: 411-00 Reinforcing Steel (up to 1,000 LB)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	1000 / pound	\$11,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-16 Base Bid: 411-00 Reinforcing Steel (1000 LB and greater)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / pound	\$9,000.00		Y	

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-032501-17 Base Bid: 451-12(CGMP) Storm Sewer (12 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$23.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,150.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-18 Base Bid: 451-15 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (15 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$29.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,450.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-19 Base Bid: 451-18 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (18 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$38.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-20 Base Bid: 451-24 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (24 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$58.00	125 / linear foot	\$7,250.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-21 Base Bid: 451-30 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (30 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$63.00	200 / linear foot	\$12,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-22 Base Bid: 451-36 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (36 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$87.00	150 / linear foot	\$13,050.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-23 Base Bid: 451-42 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (42 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$91.00	150 / linear foot	\$13,650.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-24 Base Bid: 451-48 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (48 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$137.00	200 / linear foot	\$27,400.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-25 Base Bid: 451-54 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (54 IN)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$166.00	125 / linear foot	\$20,750.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-26 Base Bid: 451-60 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (60 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$183.00	125 / linear foot	\$22,875.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-27 Base Bid: 451-72 (CGMP) Storm Sewer (72 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$222.00	100 / linear foot	\$22,200.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-28 Base Bid: 453-12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (12 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$36.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-29 Base Bid: 453-15 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$44.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-30 Base Bid: 453-18 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	150 / linear foot	\$11,250.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-31 Base Bid: 453-24 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$108.00	150 / linear foot	\$16,200.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-32 Base Bid: 453-30 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (30 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	150 / linear foot	\$21,750.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$188.00	150 / linear foot	\$28,200.00		Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-032501-34 Base Bid: 453-42 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42 IN)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$230.00	125 / linear foot	\$28,750.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-032501-35 Base Bid: 453-48 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48 IN)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$260.00	100 / linear foot	\$26,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-36 Base Bid: 453-54 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (54 IN)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$320.00	100 / linear foot	\$32,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-37 Base Bid: 453-60 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (60 IN)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$390.00	100 / linear foot	\$39,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-032501-38 Base Bid: 453-72 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (72 IN)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$497.00	100 / linear foot	\$49,700.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-032501-39 Base Bid: 453-12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (12 IN 0-Ring)							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$48.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,400.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-40 Base Bid: 453-15 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$56.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-41 Base Bid: 453-18 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18 IN 0-Ring)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$97.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,700.00		Υ		

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-032501-42 Base Bid: 453-24 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$132.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,200.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-43 Base Bid: 453-30 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (30 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$151.00	100 / linear foot	\$15,100.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-44 Base Bid: 453-36 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$239.00	150 / linear foot	\$35,850.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-45 Base Bid: 453-42 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$277.00	100 / linear foot	\$27,700.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-46 Base Bid: 453-48 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$310.00	100 / linear foot	\$31,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-47 Base Bid: 453-54 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (54 IN O-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$359.00	100 / linear foot	\$35,900.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-48 Base Bid: 453-60 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (60 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$430.00	100 / linear foot	\$43,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-49 Base Bid: 453-72 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (72 IN 0-Ring)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$523.00	100 / linear foot	\$52,300.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-50 Base Bid: 454-00 Additional Inlet Hood									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$653.00	10 / each	\$6,530.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-032501-51 Base Bid: 454-01 Manhole (4 foot dia)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$3,325.00	1 / each	\$3,325.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0325–01-52 Base Bid: 454-02 Manhole Added Depth (4 foot diameter)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$330.00	10 / vertical foot	\$3,300.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-53 Base Bid: 454-04 Manhole (5 foot dia)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4,875.00	2 / each	\$9,750.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-54 Base Bid: 454-12 Design 2-4 Inlet Complete In Place								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$10,665.00	1 / each	\$10,665.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-55 Base Bid: 454-34 Design 2-0 Inlet Complete In Place								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4,715.00	4 / each	\$18,860.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-56 Base Bid: 454-37 Design 2-1 Inlet Complete In Place							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$5,735.00	2 / each	\$11,470.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-57 Base Bid: 454-38 Design 2-2 Inlet Complete In Place							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$6,795.00	2 / each	\$13,590.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-58 Base Bid: 454-45 Design 2-3 Inlet Complete In Place	
De 0323 01 30 Base Bla: 434 43 Besign 2 3 linet complete in Flace	

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$7,225.00	1 / each	\$7,225.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-59 Base Bid: 454-63 Grated Street Inlet						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$999.00	32 / linear foot	\$31,968.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-60 Base Bid: 456-01 Structure Removal Manhole							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$715.00	5 / each	\$3,575.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-61 Base Bid: 457-00 Raising Manhole (Type II)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$565.00	5 / vertical foot	\$2,825.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-62 Base Bid: 458-00 Lowering Manhole (Type II)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$455.00	5 / vertical foot	\$2,275.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-63 Base Bid: 459-01 Adjust Manhole To Grade							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$725.00	10 / each	\$7,250.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-64 Base Bid: 460-00 Provide and Set New Manhole Ring and Cover							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$775.00	10 / each	\$7,750.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-65 Base Bid: 464-12 HP Pipe N-12 (12 IN)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-66 Base Bid: 464-15 HP Pipe N-12 (15 IN)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$27.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,350.00		Y

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-032501-67 Base Bid: 464-18 HP Pipe N-12 (18 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$51.00	150 / linear foot	\$7,650.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-68 Base Bid: 464-24 HP Pipe N-12 (24 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	200 / linear foot	\$14,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-69 Base Bid: 464-30 HP Pipe N-12 (30 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$88.00	200 / linear foot	\$17,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-70 Base Bid: 464-36 HP Pipe N-12 (36 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$106.00	200 / linear foot	\$21,200.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-71 Base Bid: 464-42 HP Pipe N-12 (42 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$134.00	150 / linear foot	\$20,100.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-72 Base Bid: 464-48 HP Pipe N-12 (48 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$161.00	150 / linear foot	\$24,150.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-73 Base Bid: 464-54 HP Pipe N-12 (54 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$172.00	100 / linear foot	\$17,200.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-74 Base Bid: 464-60 HP Pipe N-12 (60 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$204.00	100 / linear foot	\$20,400.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-75 Base Bid: 735-00 Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic on Asphalt)(4 IN Wide)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$21.00	75 / linear foot	\$1,575.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-76 Base Bid: 736-00 Traffic Stripe (Plastic Tape on Concrete) (4 IN Wide)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$26.00	25 / linear foot	\$650.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-77 Base Bid: 801-04 Pre Construction Video (SP)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$3,605.00	1 / each	\$3,605.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-78 Base Bid: 802-00 Construction Signing & Traffic Control (One Arterial Streets Lane)(Per Da							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$201.00	100 / each	\$20,100.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-79 Base Bid: 802-00 Construction Signing & Traffic Control (One Non-Arterial Street Lane)(Per							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$146.00	100 / each	\$14,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-80 Base Bid: 802-05 Construction Signing & Traffic Control ( >15 FT from travel way)(Per Day							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$39.00	75 / each	\$2,925.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-81 Base Bid: 810-05 Clearing and Grubbing							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$8,465.00	5 / acre	\$42,325.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-82 Base Bid: 811-00 Structure Removal (Concrete Channel Transition)							
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
First Offer - \$18.00	500 / square yard	\$9,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
	Unit Price First Offer - \$18.00	Unit Price Qty/Unit First Offer - \$18.00 500 / square yard Supplier Product Code:	Unit PriceQty/UnitTotal PriceFirst Offer - \$18.00500 / square yard\$9,000.00Supplier Product Code:	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. First Offer - \$18.00 500 / square yard \$9,000.00  Supplier Product Code:			

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$1,995.00	5 / each	\$9,975.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-84 Base Bid: 811-05 Structure Removal (Inlet)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$745.00	10 / each	\$7,450.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-85 Base Bid: 811-10 Structure Removal (Channel Liner)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	250 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-86 Base Bid: 811-11 Structure Removal (RCB 5 foot X 4 foot)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	50 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-87 Base Bid: 812-02 Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$57.00	150 / linear foot	\$8,550.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-88 Base Bid: 813-01 Remove and Replace Driveway							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$161.00	50 / square yard	\$8,050.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-89 Base Bid: 814-01 Pavement Cut and Repair (Asphalt)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$139.00	1000 / square yard	\$139,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-90 Base Bid: 814-02 Pavement Cut and Repair (Concrete)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$136.00	1000 / square yard	\$136,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-91 Base Bid: 816-02 Remove and Replace Sidewalk						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$119.00	50 / square yard	\$5,950.00		Y	

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-032501-92 Base Bid: 819-10 Storm Sewer Cast Iron Hood Replacement							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$515.00	10 / each	\$5,150.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-93 Base Bid: 819-20 Storm Sewer Cast Grate Replacement						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$880.00	10 / each	\$8,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-94 Base Bid: 820-10 Sawcut Pavement							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-95 Base Bid: 824-01 Temporary Surface Course (TBSC - Type B)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$49.00	500 / ton	\$24,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-96 Base Bid: 825-00 (Type 1) Plain Riprap							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$152.00	150 / ton	\$22,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-97 Base Bid: 825-00 (Type 1) Plain Riprap (> 24 IN DIAMETER)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$164.00	50 / ton	\$8,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-98 Base Bid: 825-SP1 Turf Reinforcement Mat (TRM)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$48.00	100 / square yard	\$4,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-99 Base Bid: 825-SP2 High Performance Turf Reinforcement Mat (HPTRM)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$56.00	200 / square yard	\$11,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-100 Base Bid: 825-SP3 Earth Percussion Anchor								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$47.00	200 / each	\$9,400.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-101 Base Bid: 825-SP4 Six-Arm Interlocking 2 foot Concrete Armor Unit							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$58.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-102 Base Bid: 825-SP5 Tied Concrete Block Mat							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$194.00	50 / square yard	\$9,700.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-103 Base Bid: 825-SP6 Articulated Concrete Block							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$271.00	50 / square yard	\$13,550.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-104 Base Bid: 825-SP7 Gabion Basket						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$466.00	25 / cubic yard	\$11,650.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-105 Base Bid: 825-12 Filter Fabric							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	200 / square yard	\$1,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-106 Base Bid: 826-02 3 Inch Handrail Pipe							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$248.00	100 / linear foot	\$24,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-107 Base Bid: 826-02 ADA Handrail Complete-In-Place							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$191.00	100 / linear foot	\$19,100.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$17.00	500 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-109 Base Bid: 826-10 Non-perforated Underdrain Pipe (8 IN)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$14.00	500 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-110 Base Bid: 827-00 Beam-type Guardrail (Single)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$101.00	50 / linear foot	\$5,050.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-111 Base Bid: 827-17 Traffic Railing (TR4)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$122.00	50 / linear foot	\$6,100.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-112 Base Bid: 828-13 Fence - Special (6 foot Stockade)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$48.00	600 / linear foot	\$28,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-113 Base Bid: 828-18 Fence 6 foot Chainlink (9 Gauge Galvanized)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$74.00	350 / linear foot	\$25,900.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-114 Base Bid: 840-00 Solid Slab Sodding							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / square yard	\$8,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-115 Base Bid: 841-00 Seeding					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$2,015.00	5 / acre	\$10,075.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-032501-116 Base Bid: 846-02 Remove and Replace Lawn Irrigation Pipe (1/2 IN to 2 IN Dia. PVC)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y		

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-032501-117 Base Bid: 846-03 Remove and Replace Lawn Irrigation Head							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$66.00	5 / each	\$330.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-118 Base Bid: 846-04 1 IN Irrigation Control Valve							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$245.00	5 / each	\$1,225.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-119 Base Bid: 900-02 Rock Bag Inlet Barrier							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$7.00	150 / each	\$1,050.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-120 Base Bid: 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence-Complete in Place							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-0325–01-121 Base Bid: 801-00 Construction Staking (Const. Survey)(Per Project) 1 Percent						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$25,929.18	1 / lump sum	\$25,929.18		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
		Supplier Notes:				

DC-032501-122 Base Bid: 809-00 Mobilization (Per Project) 5 Percent								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$129,645.90	1 / lump sum	\$129,645.90		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-123 Base Bid: Boring and Steel Casing for (18 IN) Reinforced Concrete Pipe							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$676.00	100 / linear foot	\$67,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-124 Base Bid: Boring and Steel Casing for (24 IN) Reinforced Concrete Pipe								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$794.00	100 / linear foot	\$79,400.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-125 Base Bid: Boring and Steel Casing for (30 IN) Reinforced Concrete Pipe								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$805.00	100 / linear foot	\$80,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-032501-126 Base Bid: Boring and Steel Casing for (36 IN) Reinforced Concrete Pipe							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$893.00	100 / linear foot	\$89,300.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

DC-032501-127 Base Bid: Boring and Steel Casing for (42 IN) Reinforced Concrete Pipe								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC 👔	First Offer - \$998.00	100 / linear foot	\$99,800.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Cimarron Co	onstruction Company, LLC	\$2,748,493.08 (127/127 items)	
Bid Contact	Don E Noble DNoble@cimarroncco.com Ph 405-728-1555 Fax 405-728-5026	Address <b>3501 NE. 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Aug 1, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

City Clerk

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

# Bid M3-T007 and M3-T008 Ended At Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/MAPS3 - MAPS 3 Katy Trail Connections and Air Depot Trail

Company:	Wynn Construction Co., Inc	Rudy Construction Co.	Nash Construction Co.
Base Bid M3-T007	\$499,089.00	\$606,149.40	\$470,403.00
Alternate 1 M3-T007	\$1,204,203.00	\$841,298.20	\$530,059.00
Base Bid M3-T008	\$2,016,782.00	\$2,288,143.00	\$1,822,076.00
Alternate 2 M3-T008	\$98,100.00	\$87,100.00	\$178,666.00
Alternate 3 M3-T008	\$200,862.00	\$223,953.00	\$214,898.00
TOTAL BID:	\$4,019,036.00	\$4,046,643.60	\$3,216,102.00

Tresha Williams	Angee Wagner	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

#### Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### Bid #M3-T007 and M3-T008 - MAPS 3 Katy Trail Connections and Air Depot Trail

Creation Date **Jun 12, 2023** End Date **Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT** 

Start Date Jul 6, 2023 8:06:09 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-01 Base Bid M3-T0VD	007: PRE AND POST CONSTI	RUCTION AUDIO-VIDEO	O - TWO SETS DIGITALL	Y RECORDE	D ON
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$950.00	1 / lump sum	\$950.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,245.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,245.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,600.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-02 Base Bid M3-T007: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,106.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,106.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-03 Base Bid M3-T007: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	1683 / cubic yard	\$11,781.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	1683 / cubic yard	\$30,294.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	1683 / cubic yard	\$42,075.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-04 Base Bid M3-T007: EXCESS EXCAVATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$19.00	1623 / cubic yard	\$30,837.00		Υ					
Product Code:	Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$23.00	1623 / cubic yard	\$37,329.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	1623 / cubic yard	\$45,444.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-05 Base Bid M3-T007: BORROW										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	2247 / cubic yard	\$62,916.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$32.00	2247 / cubic yard	\$71,904.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50.00	2247 / cubic yard	\$112,350.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-06 Base Bid M3-T007: COMPACTED SUBGRADE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	1598 / square yard	\$8,789.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	1598 / square yard	\$12,784.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	1598 / square yard	\$35,156.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-07 Base Bid M3-T	M3-T007 and M3-T00801-07 Base Bid M3-T007: AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$80.00	143 / cubic yard	\$11,440.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$91.00	143 / cubic yard	\$13,013.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	143 / cubic yard	\$13,585.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-08 Base Bid M3-T007: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$61.00	911 / square yard	\$55,571.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$68.00	911 / square yard	\$61,948.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	911 / square yard	\$104,765.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T008–01-09 Base Bid M3-T007: RETAINING WALL - TYPE IC (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (5 FT)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$350.00	54 / linear foot	\$18,900.00		Υ			
Product Code:								

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$408.00	54 / linear foot	\$22,032.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,350.00	54 / linear foot	\$72,900.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	•		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-10 Base Bid M3-T007: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (O-RING) (30 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$130.00	90 / linear foot	\$11,700.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$160.00	90 / linear foot	\$14,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$215.00	90 / linear foot	\$19,350.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-11 Base Bid M3-T007: MANHOLE (4FT DIA)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,861.00	2 / each	\$7,722.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,000.00	2 / each	\$8,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,800.00	2 / each	\$11,600.00		Y				
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-12 Base Bid M3-T007: MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$168.00	4 / vertical foot	\$672.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$290.00	4 / vertical foot	\$1,160.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$350.00	4 / vertical foot	\$1,400.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-13 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	ode:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,397.00	1 / each	\$1,397.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	1 / each	\$1,650.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-14 Base Bid M3-T007: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-15 Base Bid M3-T007: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,500.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22,903.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,903.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-16 Base Bid M3-T007: MOBILIZATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$19,957.00	1 / lump sum	\$19,957.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$27,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$27,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$75,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$75,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-17 Base Bid M3-T007: CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,500.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,078.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,078.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00		Υ						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-18 Base Bid M3-T007: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (RETAINING WALL)									
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Doc									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$55.00	41 / linear foot	\$2,255.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$82.00	41 / linear foot	\$3,362.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	41 / linear foot	\$4,510.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-19 Base Bid M3-T007: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (FENCE)											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	423 / linear foot	\$1,692.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	423 / linear foot	\$2,538.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	423 / linear foot	\$5,076.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-20 Base Bid M3-T	M3-T007 and M3-T00801-20 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE PAVEMENT (ASPHALT)											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	565 / square yard	\$5,085.00		Y							
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10.00	565 / square yard	\$5,650.00		Υ							
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	565 / square yard	\$16,950.00		Y							
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-21 Base Bid M3-T	M3-T007 and M3-T00801-21 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE PAVEMENT (CONCRETE)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$24.00	14 / square yard	\$336.00		Υ						
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:										
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	14 / square yard	\$420.00		Υ						
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40.00	14 / square yard	\$560.00		Υ						
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-22 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE SIDEWALK (VAR. WIDTH)											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.00	21 / square yard	\$336.00		Υ						
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	21 / square yard	\$525.00		Υ						
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$25.00	21 / square yard	\$525.00		Υ						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-23 Base Bid M3-T0	M3-T007 and M3-T00801-23 Base Bid M3-T007: SAWCUT PAVEMENT											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	193 / linear foot	\$1,158.00		Y							
Product Code:	Product Code: Supplier Product Code:											
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	193 / linear foot	\$1,158.00		Y							
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	193 / linear foot	\$1,158.00		Y							
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:										

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-24 Base Bid M3-T007: PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC											
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.20	1062 / square yard	\$2,336.40		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:											
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4.00	1062 / square yard	\$4,248.00		Υ					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$6.00	1062 / square yard	\$6,372.00		Y					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-25 Base Bid M3-T007: SIDEWALK										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$60.00	65 / square yard	\$3,900.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	65 / square yard	\$7,800.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-26 Base Bid M3-T007: SOLID SLAB SODDING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	2673 / square yard	\$16,038.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	2673 / square yard	\$18,711.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	2673 / square yard	\$21,384.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-27 Base Bid M3-T007: SPLIT RAIL FENCE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	390 / linear foot	\$8,580.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	390 / linear foot	\$9,750.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$32.00	390 / linear foot	\$12,480.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-28 Base Bid M3-T007: FIXED BOLLARD									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,350.00	4 / each	\$5,400.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,175.00	4 / each	\$12,700.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-29 Base Bid M3-T007: COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	2 / each	\$2,800.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,900.00	2 / each	\$3,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,560.00	2 / each	\$5,120.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-30 Base Bid M3-T007: HANDRAIL SYSTEM (GALVANIZED STEEL)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$98.00	54 / linear foot	\$5,292.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	54 / linear foot	\$10,800.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$209.00	54 / linear foot	\$11,286.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-31 Base Bid M3-T007: POST CABLE FENCE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$23.00	378 / linear foot	\$8,694.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	378 / linear foot	\$9,450.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$65.00	378 / linear foot	\$24,570.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-32	Base Bid M3-T007: INLET (SMD-TYPE 1A)	

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,000.00	2 / each	\$8,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,700.00	2 / each	\$9,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,229.00	2 / each	\$12,458.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-33 Base Bid M3-T007: INLET CDI RCP 30 DES.3									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,700.00	1 / each	\$2,700.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,200.00	1 / each	\$7,200.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12,001.00	1 / each	\$12,001.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-34 Base Bid M3-T007: RETAINING WALL									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$388.00	9 / square yard	\$3,492.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$630.00	9 / square yard	\$5,670.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	9 / square yard	\$19,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-35 Base Bid M3-T007: GRAFFITI TREATMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	75 / square foot	\$450.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	75 / square foot	\$975.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	75 / square foot	\$1,650.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-36 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE (1/2" TO 2" DIA PVC)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	200 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,600.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00801-37 Base Bid M3-T007: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$39.00	3 / each	\$117.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$90.00	3 / each	\$270.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	3 / each	\$600.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-01 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,383.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,383.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-02 Alternate 1 M3-T007: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9.00	13 / cubic yard	\$117.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	13 / cubic yard	\$234.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	13 / cubic yard	\$325.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-03 Alternate 1 M3-T007: BORROW								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	2718 / cubic yard	\$76,104.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$32.00	2718 / cubic yard	\$86,976.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50.00	2718 / cubic yard	\$135,900.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

140 TOOT I 140 TOOO OO OA	All TOTAL AND TOTAL COMPACTED CURCHARE
M3-100/ and M3-100802-04	Alternate 1 M3-T007: COMPACTED SUBGRADE

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	536 / square yard	\$4,288.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	536 / square yard	\$5,896.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	536 / square yard	\$11,792.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-05 Alternate 1 M3-T007: AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$84.00	85 / cubic yard	\$7,140.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$91.00	85 / cubic yard	\$7,735.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	85 / cubic yard	\$8,075.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-06 Alternate 1 M3-T007: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	459 / square yard	\$28,458.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$63.00	459 / square yard	\$28,917.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	459 / square yard	\$48,195.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-07 Alternate 1 M3-T007: CONCRETE FLUME								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	118 / square yard	\$8,850.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$78.00	118 / square yard	\$9,204.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	118 / square yard	\$32,450.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-08 Alternate 1 M3-T007: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (O-RING) (18 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$75.00	164 / linear foot	\$12,300.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$97.00	164 / linear foot	\$15,908.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$165.00	164 / linear foot	\$27,060.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T008–02-09 Alternate 1 M3-T007: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (18 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,218.00	3 / each	\$3,654.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,270.00	3 / each	\$3,810.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	3 / each	\$6,600.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-10 Alternate 1 M3	-T007: JUNCTION BOX (4FT	x 7FT)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,567.00	1 / each	\$7,567.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,400.00	1 / each	\$9,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / each	\$15,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-11 Alternate 1 M3-T007: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RESET EXISTING RING & COVER)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$994.00	1 / each	\$994.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-12 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / vertical foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / vertical foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$446.00	10 / vertical foot	\$4,460.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–02-13 Alternate 1 M3-T007: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE) (COLOR
--

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	130 / linear foot	\$780.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	130 / linear foot	\$910.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	130 / linear foot	\$2,860.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-14 Alternate 1 M3-T007: MOBILIZATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,371.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,371.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–02-15 Alternate 1 M3-T007: CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,078.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,078.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,400.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-16 Alternate 1 M3-T007: REMOVE SIDEWALK									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	29 / square yard	\$348.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	29 / square yard	\$638.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$30.00	29 / square yard	\$870.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-17 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SAWCUT PAVEMENT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	10 / linear foot	\$70.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	10 / linear foot	\$120.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$38.00	10 / linear foot	\$380.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-18 Alternate 1 M3-T007: PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.20	536 / square yard	\$1,179.20		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	536 / square yard	\$2,144.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	536 / square yard	\$2,680.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-19 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SIDEWALK								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$47.00	27 / square yard	\$1,269.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	27 / square yard	\$1,674.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$165.00	27 / square yard	\$4,455.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–02-20 Alternate 1 M3-T007: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (FENCE)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	329 / linear foot	\$987.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	329 / linear foot	\$2,303.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	329 / linear foot	\$7,238.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-21 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SOLID SLAB SODDING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	852 / square yard	\$5,112.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00		\$5,964.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	852 / square yard	\$6,816.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-22	P. Alternate 1 M3-T007: INLET (SMD-TYPE 1)
--------------------------	--

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,100.00	1 / each	\$5,100.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / each	\$7,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,009.00	1 / each	\$7,009.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-23 Alternate 1 M3-T007: SPLIT RAIL FENCE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	390 / linear foot	\$7,800.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$23.00	390 / linear foot	\$8,970.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	390 / linear foot	\$9,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-24 Alternate 1 M	13-T007: FIXED BOLLARD				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	2 / each	\$3,200.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,175.00	2 / each	\$6,350.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-25 Alternate 1 M3-T007: COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	1 / each	\$1,400.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,600.00	1 / each	\$1,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,560.00	1 / each	\$2,560.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-26 Alternate 1 M3-T007: HANDRAILING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$97.00	295 / linear foot	\$28,615.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$209.00	295 / linear foot	\$61,655.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$220.00	295 / linear foot	\$64,900.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-27 Alternate 1 M3-T007: GRAFFITI TREATMENT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	3492 / square foot	\$13,968.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	3492 / square foot	\$45,396.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.50	3492 / square foot	\$57,618.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-28 Alternate 1 M3-T007: MSE RETAINING WALL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$440.00	388 / square yard	\$170,720.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	388 / square yard	\$388,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	388 / square yard	\$776,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-29 Alternate 1 M3-T007: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHICS - D2 PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGNS (SP)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$693.00	3 / each	\$2,079.00		Υ				
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10,000.00	3 / each	\$30,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13,500.00	3 / each	\$40,500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00802-30 Alternate 1 M3-T007: MAPS 3 EMBLEM (SP)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	3 / each	\$6,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	3 / each	\$6,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,044.00	3 / each	\$12,132.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008-03-01 Base Bid M3-T008: PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION AUDIO-VIDEO - TWO SETS DIGITALLY RECORDED ON

DVD						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,254.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,254.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-02 Base Bid M3-T008: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$19,423.00	1 / lump sum	\$19,423.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-03 Base Bid M3-T008: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	3001 / cubic yard	\$21,007.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	3001 / cubic yard	\$45,015.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	3001 / cubic yard	\$54,018.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-04 Base Bid M3-T008: EXCESS EXCAVATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$19.00	2571 / cubic yard	\$48,849.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	2571 / cubic yard	\$51,420.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$25.00	2571 / cubic yard	\$64,275.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-05 Base Bid M3-T008: BORROW									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$32.00	300 / cubic yard	\$9,600.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	300 / cubic yard	\$10,500.00		Y				

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	П	First Offer - \$50.00	300 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-06 Base Bid M3-T008: COMPACTED SUBGRADE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	7570 / square yard	\$15,140.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	7570 / square yard	\$60,560.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$25.00	7570 / square yard	\$189,250.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-07 Base Bid M3-T008: AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$80.00	1034 / cubic yard	\$82,720.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$91.00	1034 / cubic yard	\$94,094.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	1034 / cubic yard	\$113,740.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-08 Base Bid M3-T008: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	6905 / square yard	\$428,110.00		Υ					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$68.00	6905 / square yard	\$469,540.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	6905 / square yard	\$655,975.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-09 Base Bid M3-T008: CURB AND GUTTER (2 FOOT - 8 INCH) (8 INCH BARRIER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	40 / linear foot	\$1,120.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$32.00	40 / linear foot	\$1,280.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	40 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-10 Base Bid M3-T008: INTEGRAL CURB (BARRIER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	984 / linear foot	\$17,712.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	984 / linear foot	\$27,552.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	984 / linear foot	\$68,880.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-11 Base Bid M3-T008: CONCRETE FLUME							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	49 / square yard	\$3,675.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$83.00	49 / square yard	\$4,067.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	49 / square yard	\$13,475.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-12 Base Bid M3-T008: RETAINING WALL - TYPE IC (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (7 FT)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	111 / linear foot	\$27,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$388.00	· · ·	\$43,068.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$460.00	111 / linear foot	\$51,060.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-13 Base Bid M3-T008: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (NON-VENTING LID & INFILTRATION COVERS)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$500.00	14 / each	\$7,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	14 / each	\$29,400.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,918.00	14 / each	\$40,852.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-14 Base Bid M3-T008: METER RELOCATION (2IN)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	2 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,692.00	2 / each	\$13,384.00		Y	

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$8,300.00	2 / each	\$16,600.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-15 Base Bid M3-T008: SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$270.00	202 / vertical foot	\$54,540.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	202 / vertical foot	\$60,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$440.00	202 / vertical foot	\$88,880.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-16 Base Bid M3-T008: 2 inch TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	450 / linear foot	\$12,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	450 / linear foot	\$12,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	450 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-17 Base Bid M3-T008: TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-18 Base Bid M3-T008: ( 5 ) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	2750 / linear foot	\$13,750.00		Υ						
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:											
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	2750 / linear foot	\$16,500.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	2750 / linear foot	\$16,500.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-19 Base Bid M3-T008: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$800.00	7 / each	\$5,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$894.00	7 / each	\$6,258.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	7 / each	\$7,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-20 Base Bid M3-T008: PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,600.00	7 / each	\$25,200.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,631.00	7 / each	\$25,417.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	7 / each	\$28,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-21 Base Bid M3-T008: PEDESTAL POLE WITH 10' MOUNTING HEIGHT										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	6 / each	\$7,200.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,229.00	6 / each	\$7,374.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,300.00	6 / each	\$7,800.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-22 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,200.00	3 / cubic yard	\$6,600.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,234.00	3 / cubic yard	\$6,702.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	3 / cubic yard	\$7,200.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-23 Base Bid M3-T008: REINFORCING STEEL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	260 / pound	\$1,040.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b> :							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	260 / pound	\$1,040.00		Y					

Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6.00	260 / pound	\$1,560.00		Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-24 Base Bid M3-T008: PULL BOX TYPE I										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	6 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,011.00	6 / each	\$12,066.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	6 / each	\$13,200.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-25 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	21 / each	\$8,400.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$500.00	21 / each	\$10,500.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$843.00	21 / each	\$17,703.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-26 Base Bid M3-T008: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	2300 / linear foot	\$13,800.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	2300 / linear foot	\$16,100.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	2300 / linear foot	\$46,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-27 Base Bid M3-T008: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.00	1550 / linear foot	\$24,800.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	1550 / linear foot	\$27,900.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	1550 / linear foot	\$34,100.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-28 Base Bid M3-T008: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22,903.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,903.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-29 Base Bid M3-T008: MOBILIZATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13,904.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,904.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$150,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$275,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$275,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-30 Base Bid M3-T008: CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,539.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,539.00		Υ					
Product Code:	Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$38,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$38,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-31 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,586.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,586.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:							

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-32 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (JUNCTION BOX)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$270.00	5 / each	\$1,350.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$279.00	5 / each	\$1,395.00		Y				

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-33 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (CONCRETE FLUME)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	89 / square yard	\$1,068.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	89 / square yard	\$1,335.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	89 / square yard	\$1,958.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-34 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (CONCRETE CURB)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	393 / linear foot	\$3,930.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10.00	393 / linear foot	\$3,930.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	393 / linear foot	\$5,895.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-35 Base Bid M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (CONCRETE MEDIAN)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	35 / square yard	\$525.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	35 / square yard	\$735.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$55.00	35 / square yard	\$1,925.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-36 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE SIDEWALK (VAR. WIDTH)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	2849 / square yard	\$28,490.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12.00	2849 / square yard	\$34,188.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	2849 / square yard	\$42,735.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-37 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	827 / square yard	\$8,270.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	827 / square yard	\$12,405.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	827 / square yard	\$12,405.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-38 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (SP)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	500 / linear foot	\$625.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	500 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-39 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE AND RELOCATE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND POLE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,793.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,793.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-40 Base Bid M3-T008: SAWCUT PAVEMENT										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1316 / linear foot	\$5,264.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	1316 / linear foot	\$7,896.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	1316 / linear foot	\$7,896.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-41 Base Bid M3-T008: PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	7570 / square yard	\$18,925.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	7570 / square yard	\$30,280.00		Υ			

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	7570 / square yard	\$45,420.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-42 Base Bid M3-T008: SIDEWALK										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$47.00	41 / square yard	\$1,927.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$66.00	41 / square yard	\$2,706.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	41 / square yard	\$4,100.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-43 Base Bid M3-T008: DRIVEWAY									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	834 / square yard	\$51,708.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$64.00	834 / square yard	\$53,376.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	834 / square yard	\$91,740.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-44 Base Bid M3-T008: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	1010 / square foot	\$40,400.00		Υ					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$42.00	1010 / square foot	\$42,420.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$44.00	1010 / square foot	\$44,440.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-45 Base Bid M3-T008: SOLID SLAB SODDING										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	3486 / square yard	\$13,944.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	3486 / square yard	\$20,916.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	3486 / square yard	\$24,402.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-46 Base Bid M3-T008: FIXED BOLLARD									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	33 / each	\$33,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,400.00	33 / each	\$46,200.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,175.00	33 / each	\$104,775.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-47 Base Bid M3-T008: COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	29 / each	\$52,200.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	29 / each	\$58,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,560.00	29 / each	\$74,240.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-48 Base Bid M3-T008: HANDRAIL SYSTEM (GALVANIZED STEEL)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$97.00	149 / linear foot	\$14,453.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$135.00	149 / linear foot	\$20,115.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$209.00	149 / linear foot	\$31,141.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-49 Base Bid M3-T008: DRAINAGE BASIN										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	4 / each	\$12,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,300.00	4 / each	\$13,200.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,825.00	4 / each	\$15,300.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008–03-50 Base Bid M3-T008: HDPE PIPE (12 IN)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	98 / linear foot	\$2,156.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$53.00	98 / linear foot	\$5,194.00		Y				

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$145.00	98 / linear foot	\$14,210.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-51 Base Bid M3-T008: HANDRAILING										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$97.00	300 / linear foot	\$29,100.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$135.00	300 / linear foot	\$40,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$209.00	300 / linear foot	\$62,700.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-52 Base Bid M3-T008: RETAINING WALL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$388.00	157 / square yard	\$60,916.00		Υ					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$650.00	157 / square yard	\$102,050.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	157 / square yard	\$314,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-53 Base Bid M3-T008: GRAFFITI TREATMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	1406 / square foot	\$7,030.00		Υ				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:									
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	1406 / square foot	\$18,278.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	1406 / square foot	\$21,090.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-54 Base Bid M3-T008: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,492.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,492.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$40,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$66,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$66,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-55 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE (1/2" TO 2" DIA PVC)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	200 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,600.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00803-56 Base Bid M3-T008: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$39.00	3 / each	\$117.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$100.00	3 / each	\$300.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	3 / each	\$600.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-01 Alternate 2 M3-T008: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.00	1400 / linear foot	\$22,400.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	1400 / linear foot	\$25,200.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	1400 / linear foot	\$30,800.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-02 Alternate 2 M3-T008: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHICS - B VEHICULAR DIRECTION SIGNS (SP)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,300.00	3 / each	\$18,900.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7,500.00	3 / each	\$22,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12,791.00	3 / each	\$38,373.00		Y					
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-03 Alternate 2 M3-T008: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHICS - C ON-STREET TRANSITION SIGNS (SP)								
Supplier	Unit Price	nit Price   Qty/Unit   Total Price   Attch.   Do						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,056.00	1 / each	\$1,056.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,300.00	1 / each	\$6,300.00		Υ			

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-04 Alternate 2 M3-T008: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHICS - D1 PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGNS (SP)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13,000.00	2 / each	\$26,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,784.00	2 / each	\$31,568.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18,000.00	2 / each	\$36,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-05 Alternate 2 M3-T008: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHICS - E3 MILEMARKERS (SP)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,700.00	1 / each	\$2,700.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / each	\$9,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25,623.00	1 / each	\$25,623.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00804-06 Alternate 2 M3-T008: MPAS 3 EMBLEM (SP)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,000.00	2 / each	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$2,100.00	2 / each	\$4,200.00		Y				
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$25,623.00	2 / each	\$51,246.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-01 Alternate 3 M3-T008: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Jnit Total Price Attch. D							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	1 / lump sum	\$400.00		Υ					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,871.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,871.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-02 Alternate 3 M3-T008: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9.00	224 / cubic yard	\$2,016.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18.00	224 / cubic yard	\$4,032.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	224 / cubic yard	\$7,840.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-03 Alternate 3 M3-T008: COMPACTED SUBGRADE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	484 / square yard	\$968.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	484 / square yard	\$3,872.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$23.00	484 / square yard	\$11,132.00		Υ					
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-04 Alternate 3 M3-T008: AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$84.00	65 / cubic yard	\$5,460.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$91.00	65 / cubic yard	\$5,915.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	65 / cubic yard	\$7,150.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-05 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	448 / square yard	\$27,776.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$68.00	448 / square yard	\$30,464.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	448 / square yard	\$42,560.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-06 Alternate 3 M3-T008: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (NON-VENTING LID & INFILTRATION COVERS)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$800.00	1 / each	\$800.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y			

Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,918.00	1 / each	\$2,918.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-07 Alternate 3 M3-T008: SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$270.00	15 / vertical foot	\$4,050.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	15 / vertical foot	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-08 Alternate 3 M3-T008: 2 inch TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$27.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,700.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,800.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-09 Alternate 3 M3-T008: 3 inch TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$56.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-10 Alternate 3 M3-T008: 3 inch TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$44.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	50 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-11 Alternate 3 M3-T008: TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00		Υ

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	100 / linear foot	\$300.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-12 Alternate 3 M3-T008: ( 5 ) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	350 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	350 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	350 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-13 Alternate 3 M3-T008: ( 7 ) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	75 / linear foot	\$525.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	75 / linear foot	\$600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	75 / linear foot	\$675.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-14 Alternate 3 M3-T008: ( 21 ) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	515 / linear foot	\$5,665.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$11.00	515 / linear foot	\$5,665.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	515 / linear foot	\$6,180.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-15 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$800.00	2 / each	\$1,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$894.00	2 / each	\$1,788.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y	

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-16 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,600.00	2 / each	\$7,200.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,631.00	2 / each	\$7,262.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,900.00	2 / each	\$7,800.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-17 Alternate 3 M3-T008: POLE & 45' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40,000.00	1 / each	\$40,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40,219.00	1 / each	\$40,219.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$43,000.00	1 / each	\$43,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-18 Alternate 3 M3-T008: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,200.00	9 / cubic yard	\$19,800.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	9 / cubic yard	\$21,600.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,848.00	9 / cubic yard	\$25,632.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-19 Alternate 3 M3-T008: REINFORCING STEEL								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1379 / pound	\$5,516.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	1379 / pound	\$5,516.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	•					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	1379 / pound	\$8,274.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-20 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PULL BOX TYPE I							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ		

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,011.00	1 / each	\$2,011.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	1 / each	\$2,200.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-21 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PULL BOX TYPE II								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,234.00	1 / each	\$2,234.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	1 / each	\$2,400.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-22 Alternate 3 M3-T008: REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$834.00	5 / each	\$4,170.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-23 Alternate 3 M3-T008: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	185 / linear foot	\$1,110.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	185 / linear foot	\$1,295.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	185 / linear foot	\$3,700.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-24 Alternate 3 M3-T008: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE) (COLOR)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.00	125 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	125 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	125 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Υ		

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-25 Alternate 3 M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,700.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,793.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,793.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-26 Alternate 3 M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (JUNCTION BOX)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$275.00	2 / each	\$550.00		Υ		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	2 / each	\$600.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,657.00	2 / each	\$3,314.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-27 Alternate 3 M3-T008: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (CONCRETE CURB)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	16 / linear foot	\$240.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	16 / linear foot	\$352.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$27.00	16 / linear foot	\$432.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-28 Alternate 3 M3-T008: REMOVE SIDEWALK (VAR. WIDTH)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	209 / square yard	\$2,299.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	209 / square yard	\$2,717.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	209 / square yard	\$3,135.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-29 Alternate 3 M3-T008: REMOVE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	96 / square yard	\$1,440.00		Υ	

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	96 / square yard	\$1,440.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$20.00	96 / square yard	\$1,920.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-30 Alternate 3 M3-T008: REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (SP)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	500 / linear foot	\$625.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	500 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-31 Alternate 3 M3-T008: SAWCUT PAVEMENT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	92 / linear foot	\$368.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	92 / linear foot	\$552.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	92 / linear foot	\$644.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-32 Alternate 3 M3	M3-T007 and M3-T00805-32 Alternate 3 M3-T008: PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	484 / square yard	\$1,210.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	484 / square yard	\$1,936.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	484 / square yard	\$2,904.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-33 Alternate 3 M3	M3-T007 and M3-T00805-33 Alternate 3 M3-T008: DRIVEWAY							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$61.00	96 / square yard	\$5,856.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$64.00	96 / square yard	\$6,144.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	96 / square yard	\$10,560.00		Υ			

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

M3-T007 and M3-T008–05-34 Alternate 3 M3-T008: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	70 / square foot	\$2,800.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$42.00	70 / square foot	\$2,940.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$45.00	70 / square foot	\$3,150.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-35 Alternate 3 M3-T008: SOLID SLAB SODDING							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	119 / square yard	\$476.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	119 / square yard	\$714.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	119 / square yard	\$833.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-36 Alternate 3 M	3-T008: FIXED BOLLARD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,400.00	2 / each	\$2,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,175.00	2 / each	\$6,350.00		Υ	
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-37 Alternate 3 M3-T008: COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,560.00	2 / each	\$5,120.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

M3-T007 and M3-T00805-38 Alternate 3 M3-T008: TRAFFIC ITEMS (SP)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$838.00	1 / lump sum	\$838.00		Υ	

		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Wynn Const	truction Co., Inc	\$4,019,036.00 (167/167 items)
Bid Contact	Rick Thompson bid@wynnconstruction.com Ph 405-753-1120	Address 11901 North Eastern Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73131
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes: Head Attcl
f Rudy Const	ruction Co.	\$4,046,643.60 (167/167 items)
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudyconstruction.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes: Head Attcl
Nash Constru	uction Co.	\$3,216,102.00 (165/167 item
Bid Contact	Bobbie C Woodrow nashkrcc@aol.com Ph 405-672-2792 Fax 405-672-1022	Address <b>700 S. Irving Oklahoma City, OK 73129</b>
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:

<sup>\*\*</sup>All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

City Clerk

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

# Bid OCWUT SC-1087 Ended At Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (Eight Locations)

Company:	Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	
Base Bid	\$1,222,002.00	\$1,673,131.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$1,222,002.00	\$1,673,131.00	

Tresha Williams	Angee Wagner	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- 1. Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee;
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### **Bid #OCWUT SC-1087 - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (Eight Locations)**

Creation Date **Jun 21, 2023** End Date **Aug 2, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT** 

Start Date Jul 6, 2023 8:06:09 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

OCWUT SC-108701-01 Base Bid: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00	Υ	Y		
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$10,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,500.00	Υ	Y		
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

OCWUT SC-108701-02 Base Bid: TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL ZERO TO TEN FEET						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$10.00	717 / linear foot	\$7,170.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$25.00	717 / linear foot	\$17,925.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-108701-03 Base Bid: EMBEDMENT MATERIAL						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$55.00	124 / cubic yards	\$6,820.00		Y	
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$65.00	124 / cubic yards	\$8,060.00		Y	
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	•			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-108701-04 Base Bid: BORING CASING AND 8 INCH CARRIER						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$535.00	25 / linear foot	\$13,375.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$680.00	25 / linear foot	\$17,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Cod	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-108701-05 Base Bid: MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION (8 INCH)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / vertical feet	\$5,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$950.00	10 / vertical feet	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	2:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT SC-108701-06 Base Bid: REMOVING MANHOLE (SEWER)						

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT SC-108701-07 Base Bid: HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TESTING FOR C900 PVC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,500.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-08 Base Bid: C900 PVC SEWERLINE PIPE (8 INCH)(DR25)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$130.00	324 / linear foot	\$42,120.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$150.00	324 / linear foot	\$48,600.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-09 Base Bid: PRIVATE PLUMBER, PER PROPERTY									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / each	\$15,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product C	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-10 Base Bid: SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$650.00	148 / each	\$96,200.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:									
		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	148 / each	\$222,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-11 Base Bid: SEWER SERVICE LINE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$15.00	1500 / linear foot	\$22,500.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$25.00	1500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-12 Base Bid: ABANDONING SEWER								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$400.00	9.37 / cubic yards	\$3,748.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$700.00	9.37 / cubic yards	\$6,559.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-13 Base Bid: TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION (8 in)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$140.00	3963 / linear foot	\$554,820.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		<b>Supplier Product Code</b>	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$155.00	3963 / linear foot	\$614,265.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	• •					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-14 Base Bid: POINT REPAIR								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	11 / each	\$16,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	11 / each	\$55,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-15 Base Bid: POST CONSTRUCTION TELEVISION INSPECTION (CCTV)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.00	5087 / linear foot	\$10,174.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$6.00	5087 / linear foot	\$30,522.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-16 Base Bid: PRECONSTRUCTION AND CLEANING (CCTV)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$6.00	4767 / linear foot	\$28,602.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$10.00	4767 / linear foot	\$47,670.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-17 Base Bid: SEWER LEAKAGE TEST ( LESS THAN 24 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$16,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-18 Base Bid: (4) SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0 TO 6 FEET)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	13 / each	\$65,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,500.00	13 / each	\$71,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-19 Base Bid: EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE WALL (4')								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$300.00	27 / vertical feet	\$8,100.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b> :					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$300.00	27 / vertical feet	\$8,100.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-20 Base Bid: MANHOLE TESTING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	de:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-21 Base Bid: SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$300.00	158 / vertical feet	\$47,400.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$400.00	158 / vertical feet	\$63,200.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-22 Base Bid: POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (10 INCH) (SDR 35)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$155.00	147 / linear foot	\$22,785.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$300.00	147 / linear foot	\$44,100.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-23 Base Bid: POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (21 INCH) (SDR 35)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$205.00	50 / linear foot	\$10,250.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$230.00	50 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Cod	le:						

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

OCWUT SC-108701-24 Base Bid: POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (8 INCH) (SDR 35)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$125.00	246 / linear foot	\$30,750.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$145.00	246 / linear foot	\$35,670.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-25 Base Bid: STEEL CASING PIPE (21 IN CARRIER PIPE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$250.00	40 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-26 Base Bid: CONCRETE COLLAR WITH SPREAD FOOTING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,500.00	2 / each	\$15,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product C	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	2 / each	\$40,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product C	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-27 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,800.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-28 Base Bid: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$17,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$17,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-29 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y				

Product Code:Supplier Product Code:Agency Notes:Supplier Notes:

OCWUT SC-108701-30 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$105,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$105,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product C	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-31 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-32 Base Bid: REMOVE CONCRETE COLLAR								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-33 Base Bid: REMOVE SANITARY SEWER (21INCH)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$20.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:								
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	50 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-34 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$200.00	12 / square yard	\$2,400.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087 Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$425.00	12 / square yard	\$5,100.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	2:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-35 Base Bid: PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR (CONCRETE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$250.00	60 / square yard	\$15,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	: :						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$725.00	60 / square yard	\$43,500.00	Y
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT SC-108701-36 Base Bid: (24 INCH DIA)(TYPE I) PLAIN RIP-RAP									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$95.00	46 / ton	\$4,370.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$95.00	46 / ton	\$4,370.00		Y				
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT SC-108701-37 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company		First Offer - \$4.00	5210 / square yard	\$20,840.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$10.00	5210 / square yard	\$52,100.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-38 Base Bid: GEOTEXTILE FABRIC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$10.00	72 / square yard	\$720.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$34.00	72 / square yard	\$2,448.00		Y			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT SC-108701-39 Base Bid: SEEDING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / acre	\$2,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Krapff Reynolds Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,000.00	1 / acre	\$4,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: SC 1087		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Krapff Reyn	olds Construction Company	\$1,222,002.00 (39/39 items)	
Bid Contact	Jim King fred@krapff-reynolds.com Ph 405-733-9682 Fax 405-516-0081	Address <b>2400 N.E. 4th st Oklahoma City, OK 73117</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Matthews T	renching Co., Inc.	\$1,673,131.00 (39/39 items)	
Bid Contact	Gary Matthews	Address 919 S Fairmont Ave	

bid #OCWUT SC-1087 -Sanitary Sewer

### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

itary cower		110 11000	
	pferguson@mtciokc.com	Oklahoma City, OK 73129	
	Ph 405-677-4525		
	Fax 405-677-4835		
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
			Ű

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.